



## **OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN**

presents this Resolution of Gratitude to

## **HYUNDAI MOTORS SAN NICOLAS**

FOR ITS DYNAMIC CONTRIBUTION AND SUPPORT IN THE CELEBRATION OF THE DAMILI FESTIVAL 2022.

**WHEREAS,** the celebration of the Damilli Festival 2022 was apparently a resounding considering its orderly conduct and the active participation of all stakeholders and the townspeople;

**WHEREAS**, Hyundai Motors San Nicolas extended invaluable support and participation in the celebration of the Damili Festival 2022;

**WHEREAS**, its priceless contributions marked the success of every event of the Damili Festival 2022, thus, it is just fitting for it to be given due recognition;

sincerest gratitude to the Hyundai Motors San Nicolas for its invaluable contribution in the successful conduct and celebration of the Damili Festival 2022;

**RESOLVED, FURTHER,** to transcribe copy of this resolution and furnish same to the Hyundai Motors San Nicolas for its information;

"CARRIED.

This SB Resolution No. 2023-37 was adopted on January 3, 2023.

I hereby ATTEST to the correctness of the foregoing.

ENRÍQUE P. ULEP, JR.

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan I

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

NAPOLEO L. HERNANDO Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ANGEL MIGUEL L. HERNANDO

Mayor